# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5433484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER MARTEL	01/24/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SICK AG
Street Address:	ERWIN-SICK-STRASSE 1
City:	WALDKIRCH/BREISGAU
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79183

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16359199

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035486284

Email: hjohnson@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S WEST STREET Address Line 2: 36306U\_JLM\_HJ

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36306U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD L. MEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Jerald L. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=36306U\_190128\_02\_signedDeclaration\_Martel\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505386691 REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0946

## **DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR §1.63 AND ASSIGNMENT**

ST2-18 2783.02

docket no. 36306U (S13784PUS-Br/L1)

The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon. The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Christopher	MARTEL	
INVENTOR SIGNATURE:		
DATE: \$\\/24\/2019		

PATENT REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 03/21/2019**